
Oconee County Government
Proposed FY22 Budget

Oconee County Government
Proposed FY22 Budget



Our Priorities
•Sustainable and balanced budget 

•Driven by mission and strategic goals
oSmart government
oSmart growth
oSmart infrastructure
oQuality of life



Proposed General       
Fund Budget  
$32,691,229

Proposed 
Total Budget
$58,461,169

Proposed Fiscal Year 2022 
Snapshot



Revenue Summary

• Property values have increased

• Revenue projections 
accommodate a potential millage 
rate rollback



Expenditure Summary
Executing Our Strategic Plan

• No fund balance usage
• Water & sewer infrastructure plan
• Transportation maintenance & improvements
• Commitment to public safety
• Fleet phase replacement program
• Strategic maintenance of facilities
• Keeping pace with health care costs
• Increased resources toward employee training
• Net reduction in full-time employees in governing authority



$11,030,857
See SPLOST Handout

FY22 Proposed 
SPLOST Budget



FY22 Proposed Revenues represent a 4.62% increase

FY22 Proposed 
General Fund Revenues

FY21 REVENUES

FY22 PROPOSED REVENUES

$31,247,892 

$32,691,229 

FY22 CHANGE IN BUDGETED REVENUE - $1,443,337

PROPERTY TAX
55%

LOCAL OPTION SALES 
TAX
22%

OTHER TAXES
11%

LICENSES & PERMITS
2%

GRANTS
2%

CHARGES FOR SERVICES
6%

FINES & FORFEITURES
1%

INVESTMENT/SALES
1%



FY22 Proposed Expenditures represent a 4.62% increase

FY22 Proposed General Fund 
Expenditures

FY21 EXPENDITURES

FY22 PROPOSED EXPENDITURES

$31,247,892

$32,691,229

FY22 CHANGE IN BUDGETED EXPENDITURES - $1,443,337

ADMINISTRATION / 
COMMISSION

9%
LAW ENF / JAIL / E911

27%

TAX COMMISSIONER
2%

JUDICIAL
7%

PUBLIC SAFETY
6%

PROPERTY APPRAISAL
2%

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
1%

PUBLIC WORKS
16%

PARKS & RECREATION
9%

OPERATIONS
5% PLANNING/CODE 

ENFORCEMENT 
3%

INFORMATION TECH
3%

COMMUNITY 
DEVELOPMENT

5%

JOINT GOV PROGRAMS
5%



FY22 Proposed General Fund 
Expenditures



FY22 Proposed 
Total Budget Revenues

PROPERTY TAX
32%

WATER & SEWER
19%

SPLOST
19%

LOCAL OPTION SALES TAX
13%

CHARGES FOR SERVICES
4%

OTHER TAXES
7%

GRANTS
3%

LICENSES & PERMITS
1%

E911
1%

FINES & FORFEITURES
1%



FY22 Proposed 
Total Budget Expenditures

GENERAL
50%

ENTERPRISE
23%

SPLOST
19%

SPECIAL REVENUE
7%

CAPITAL PROJECTS
1%



•General Fund Revenue and Expenditure 
$32,691,229 4.62% increase

•Total Budget Revenue and Expenditure 
$58,461,169 9.65% increase

•Supporting Oconee County’s strategic plan

•Accommodates potential to reduce millage rate

Summary
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FY22 Proposed SPLOST Budget - $11,030,857

SPLOST 2004

Administrative Building - $126,300

SPLOST 2015

Parks - GO Bond Debt - $596,321
Water & Sewer - $3,768,661
Roads, Streets & Bridges - $1,602,206
Fire Rescue Vehicles & Equipment - $529,301
Historic & Scenic Facilities - $202,500
Library Facilities - $1,300,000
General County Facilities - $355,000
Economic Development - $688,500
Law Enforcement Vehicles - $276,000
Technology Facilities - $15,000
Municipalities - $322,652

SPLOST 2021

Fire Rescue Vehicle - $150,000
Municipalities - $1,098,416

SPLOST 2015 Referendum – Projects Completed

Farmland Protection
Civic Center Facilities
Animal Services Facilities
Recreational Facilities

SPLOST 2015 Referendum – Projects Scheduled 
for Completion in FY22

Recreational Facilities – GO Bond Debt
Water & Sewer Facilities
Roads, Streets & Bridges
Fire Station Rescue Facilities & Equipment
Historic & Scenic Facilities
Library Facilities
General County Facilities
Economic Development Facilities
Law Enforcement Facilities & Equipment
Technology Facilities
Municipality Disbursements
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